procedures, Acts and rules in force and as directed by TWAD
Board Oficers and excluding cost towards attending leak, burst
repair and replacement works to electro mechanical installations
consumables for disinfection of water, cleaning of all water
retaining  structure, electricity .

570.257 1 MLD 5671.68 Rupees Five Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventy One and Paise 
Sixty Eight Only 

3234315.22

Total Rs. - I 3234315.22

1.2.0 Attending Leaks in the pipelines of this CWSS for the following
items, as per the standard procedure including earthwork
excavation, dewatering, removing, relaying, jointing, civil works,
cost of materials and all other incidental charges, etc complete
within the stipulated time limit as specified in Clause 2.6.4 of
General conditions of Contract - Part II.

1.2.1 50mm OD PVC 6 KSC pipes 1 Nos 1110.00 Rupees One Thousand One 
Hundred Ten and Paise Zero Only 

1110.00

1.2.2 63mm OD PVC 4 KSC pipes 1 Nos 1068.00 Rupees One Thousand Sixty Eight 
and Paise Zero Only 

1068.00

SCHEDULE - A1 

Name of Works : Outsourcing for Operation and Maintenance of the 1).CWSS To Kilpennathur Town Panchayat and 157
habitations in Kilpennathur Union in Thiruvannamalai district and 2).CWSS to Vettavalam TP and Vaipur habitation in
Tiruvannamalai district for the period up to 31.03.2023

Rate (Both in figures and words)

Bidder
Executive Engineer, TWAD Board,

RWS Division, Thiruvannamalai.

S. No. Description of Work Quantity Unit
Amount   
(in Rs.)

Rate (Both in figures and words)

1.2.3 75mm OD PVC 6 KSC pipes 1 Nos 1165.00 Rupees One Thousand One 
Hundred Sixty Five and Paise 
Zero Only 

1165.00

1.2.4 90mm OD PVC 4 KSC pipes 2 Nos 1160.00 Rupees One Thousand One 
Hundred Sixty  and Paise Zero 
Only 

2320.00

1.2.5 110mm OD PVC 4 KSC pipes 5 Nos 1565.00 Rupees One Thousand Five 
Hundred Sixty Five and Paise 
Zero Only 

7825.00

1.2.6 140mm OD PVC 4 KSC pipes 5 Nos 1748.00 Rupees One Thousand Seven 
Hundred Forty Eight and Paise 
Zero Only 

8740.00

1.2.7 160mm OD PVC 4 KSC pipes 2 Nos 1912.00 Rupees One Thousand Nine 
Hundred Twelve and Paise Zero 
Only 

3824.00

1.2.8 150mm AC Pipe Leak 2 Nos 3530.00 Rupees Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Thirty  and Paise Zero 
Only 

7060.00

1.2.9 150mm AC Pipe Cur Barrel 2 Nos 4900.00 Rupees Four Thousand Nine 
Hundred  and Paise Zero Only 

9800.00

1.2.10 200mm AC Pipe Leak 4 Nos 3800.00 Rupees Three Thousand Eight 
Hundred  and Paise Zero Only 

15200.00

1.2.11 250mm AC Pipe Leak 15 Nos 4100.00 Rupees Four Thousand One 
Hundred  and Paise Zero Only 

61500.00

Bidder
Executive Engineer, TWAD Board,

RWS Division, Thiruvannamalai.

S. No. Description of Work Quantity Unit
Amount   
(in Rs.)

Rate (Both in figures and words)

1.2.12 250mm AC Pipe Cur Barrel 5 Nos 5500.00 Rupees Five Thousand Five 
Hundred  and Paise Zero Only 

27500.00

Total Rs. - II 147112.00

1.3.0 Rewinding of Motors in pumping stations iod in the Electrical,
Mechanical and Elctro-mechanical items to bring back the scheme
/ components into normal running conditition as per specification